Looking for Something New?

- * New Friends
- * New Adventures
- * New Service Opportunities
- * New Social, Educational and Community Activities

The Arcadia Woman's Club is a friendly, caring group of women of diverse ages and backgrounds. You can choose to be as actively involved as you like, based on your time and interests. Joining the Arcadia Woman's Club is a fun way to become acquainted with the community, meet new people and make friends and relationships through a variety of activities. You might even want to take on a leadership role and bring fresh ideas to the membership.

Membership Benefits:

- * Name Badge
- * Monthly Newsletter
- * Membership Directory
- * Membership in the District, State and General Federation of Women's Clubs.
- * Participation in interesting, informative and inspiring programs.
- * Fulfillment and satisfaction in making a positive impact.
- * Affiliation with a vibrant, supportive group.

Join Us

We invite you to join the Arcadia Woman's Club. All ages are welcome and Arcadia residency is *not* required.

Annual Membership Dues are \$50.00 and due March 1st. Dues are prorated for new members joining throughout the year.

For more information about membership, social events, meetings and activities, please contact:

Rose Kelso
(626) 353-4172
rosakelso@gmail.com
or
Email:
arcadiawomansclub@gmail.com

Website: www.arcadiawomansclub.org

> Facebook: Arcadia Woman's Club

 $Clubhouse\ rental\ information: \\ www.arcadiawomansclub.org/rentals$

Mailing Address:

Arcadia Woman's Club P.O. Box 660861 Arcadia, CA 91066

ARCADIA WOMAN'S CLUB

Welcomes You!



California Federation of Women's Clubs



Arcadia Woman's Club 324 South First Avenue Arcadia, CA 91006



About Our Club

The Woman's Club of Arcadia is one of Arcadia's most valued and historic assets and members have been making positive contributions to the community since 1914. Our Clubhouse, built in 1931, has been designated as City of Arcadia Historic Landmark No. 1.



The Arcadia Woman's Club is a philanthropic service organization dedicated to enriching the quality of life in the community and to offering members opportunities to develop

leadership skills, exchange ideas and form friendships.

"Strength United is Stronger"

The Arcadia Woman's Club was organized in 1914 and Federated with State and District in 1920 and with the General Federation in 1924.

Meetings

Members meet at the Clubhouse the first Wednesday of each month, September through June, for lunch (\$20) and a program of interest.

11:00 a.m. Social Hour

12:00 Lunch

12:45 Program



SOME OF OUR FUN ACTIVITIES:

Bridge and Bunco
Bingo
Annual Fashion Show
Holiday Boutique
"Baby Shower"
Downtown Arcadia Holiday Festivities



Community Service



Since 1914 the Woman's Club of Arcadia has been a wonderful place for women to meet, form friendships, and

work on projects designed to benefit the community. Members are justifiably proud of the work they have done in the past, which includes the following:

Pregnancy Help Center of SGV

Serenity Foster Care Home

Domestic Violence Awareness

Red Cross Blood Drive

Police and Fire Recognition

Pennies for Pines

Veterans Memorial Monument

Camperships

Scholarships

Eyeglass collection

Food Drive

